www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

M.A.NOS.293-295/2017 in C.A.No(s). 6463-6465/2017

MAHARAJI EDUCATION TRUST

Petitioner(s)

SECTION XIV, XVII

VERSUS

HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.58322/2017-MODIFICATION/CLARIFICATION)

WITH

M.A.NO.346/2017 IN C.A.6466/2017 (XVII) (I.A. No.60073/2017-MODIFICATION/CLARIFICATION)

Date: 31-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Navpreet S. Ahluwali, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Adhish Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Hansdeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Omita Unnuk Jain, Adv.

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Pallav Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, learned senior counsel has prayed for time as copy of the reply has been furnished to him on 29.07.2017.

List after two weeks, as prayed.

(SWETA DHYANI) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY) COURT MASTER